



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ARBR No. 7 of 2026

M/s CG Engineering Co. **versus** Union of India and Another

Order Sheet

10/02/2026	Heard Mr. Harpreet Singh Ahluwalia, learned counsel, appearing for the applicant. Also heard Mr. R.K. Mishra, learned Deputy Solicitor General, as well as Mr. Rishabh Dev Singh, appearing for the respondents/UOI. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for a week's time, which is allowed, to file a return/reply in the present case. List this matter again in the next week. Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
-------------------	--