



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ARBR No. 7 of 2026

M/s CG Engineering Co. **versus** Union of India and Another

Order Sheet

01/04/2026	<p>Heard Mr. Harpreet Singh Ahluwalia, learned counsel appearing for the applicant. Also heard Mr. Ramakant Mishra, learned Deputy Solicitor General appearing for the respondents/UOI.</p> <p>As prayed by learned counsel for the parties, let the matter be listed again after two weeks.</p> <p>Interim order, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice</p>
-------------------	---